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DEPARTMENT ACADEMIC CALENDAR

AC06
11, AUG 2025

R Date:
DEPARTMENT )
: Computer Science and Engineering (Da"ﬁkﬂ——,”"“
CLASS S
[ACADEMIC YEAR " z<|;é gediees — |
SEMESTER —
ODD
Sr. No. 4
— [ Activity [ Date | Day
AUG- 2025 (No. of working days = 16)
1 Commencement of Classes 117082025 | Monday
2 Student Orientation by the Department for SY 18/08/2025 Moode)
3 Student Orientation by the Department for TY 19/08/2025 Tuesday
4 Student Orientation by the Department _for Btech 20/08/2025 Wednesday
S Weekly Faculty Meeting 25/08/2025 Monday
6 Wall Magazine Publication 30/08/2025 Saturday
SEPT - 2025 (No. of working days = 25) ‘ i
7 Display of Monthly Attendance and Defaulter List 01/09/2023 Monday
P . 01/09/2025 & ) <d:
8 Mini Project / Project Review | 04/09/2025 w
. 09/09/2025 to -
9 Continuous Assessment - | (Class Test -1) 13/09/2025 Tuesday to Saturday
10 Display of Class Test - 1 Result 16/09/2025 Tuesday
) 17/09/2025 to Vednesday to Saturday
1 Department Monthly Progress Presentation (August September: Week 1 to 5) 20/09/2025 v “L
12 Inauguration of Student Association Commitiee/Student’s Activity 24/09/2025 Wednesday |
13 Expert Talk organised by Prof. B. S. Pawar, Dr. P. P. Tribhuvan, Prof. Hadiya 26/09/2025 Friday
Hashmi
14 Mid Semester Examination -
. - . “le Verifi he g 29/09/2025 to Monday. Tucsday
~ademic Revie ) Dean Academics s File Ve . P > . > N Mo | €sda
15 /}le(’Ll]]lL Review by Dean Academics (Course File Verification as per the given 30/09/2025 y )
format)
16 Wall Magazine Publication 30/09/2025 Tuesday
OCT - 2025 (No. of working days = 19)
17 Display of Monthly Attendance and Defaulter List 01/10/2025 Wednesday
1.Mid Semester Examination (MSE)
18 2. Student Feedback on Teaching Leaming (Wil be collected by the office of Dean
sademics /2025
Academics) O:Hl(l)()v’g();im Wednesday to Saturday
19 Academic Review by office of Dean Academics (Course File Verification as per the
given format)
20 Display of Mid Semester Examination Result 07/10/2025 Tuesday
A . . 06/10/2025 & .
21 Mini Project / Project- Review Il 10/10/2025 Monday to Friday
22 Conduction of Parent Meet (At Department Level ) 11/10/2025 Saturday
23 Department Monthly Progress Presentation (September / October: Week 6 10 9) 13/10/2025 Monday to Fnday
24 Expert Talk_organised by Prof. S. V. Ghorpade and Prof. S. S. Pathwardhan 16/10/2025 Thursday
27/10/2025 tc
25 Orphanage Visit/ Old Age Home Visit Industrial Visit 2VI0R0I5 10 4 day 1o Friday
31/10/2025 } .
26 Wall Magazine Publication 30/10/2025 Thursday
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N : R
CLASS R C‘Omputcr Science and Engincering (Data Science) ﬂ”j
ACADEMIC YEAR ISV, TV, BTech - ‘/,,J\
SEMESTER 2025-26 - I—
OoDD == [
Sr. No. [ I —
Activity l Date
> T NOV 2025 (No. of working days = 17)
————=|Display of Monthly Attendance and Defaulter List 01/11/2025 Saturday
28 Continuou 03/11/2025 to
s As - . day to Monda
2 pessment -2 (Class Text 2 lotinozs | Moy Men®
; I—
9 Display of Class Test -2 Result 12/11/2025
30 Mini Proi o 10/11/2025 & tay and Frida
. i Project / Project- Review III 14/11/2025 Monday an y
End of Classes
i i 21/11/2025
32 Display of Final Attendance and Defaulter List
. . L 22/11/2025 to .
33 Internal Submission & Practical Examination 27/11/2025 Saturday to Thursday
34 Start of End Semester Examination (Tentative) 28/11/2025 Friday
35 Wall Magazine Publication 20/112025 | Saturday
Dec-25
5 .

36 Department Monthly Progress Presentation (October/ November: Week 10 to 14) 0:)/51/21/22/% 5 5(0 Monday to Friday
15th August - Independenace Day / Parsi New Year 21st October - Diwali (Laxmi Pujan)
27th August - Ganesh Chaturthi 22nd October - Diwali (Bali Pratipada)

HOLIDAYS 05th September - Eid-c-Milad _~ 05th November - Guru Nanak Jayanti
Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
02nd October - / Dasara 25th December - Christmas
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